Page 79
DIAPHRAGM SEALS
Diaphragm Seals are designed for use in
applications where chemical compatibility, trash
or sludge in process or sanitary requirements
prevent the use of a standard pressure gauge or
gauge only installation.
 Diaphragm Seals consist mainly of an

            I  = Inline Welded
           W = Saddle Weld
Part Number System
Standard Threaded Threaded with Flush Threaded
w/Clean-out Ring
Threaded
High Pressure
Page 84
FLANGED DIAPHRAGM SEALS
General:
• Standard: Clamped Type Diaphragm with Upper & Lower Housing Gaskets
Option: Available with Diaphragm Welded to Upper Housing
(Note: Model Number changes to ‘200’) *
• Instrument Connection: ¼” or ½”NPT *
• Process Connection: ½”, ¾”, 1” 1 ½” RF Flanged *
• Pressure Rating: per ANSI B16.5 - 150 # or 300 #  Standard *
• Upper Housing: Chrome Plated Carbon Steel Standard – Stainless Steel Available *
• Bolting: Grade 8 Galvanized Steel Standard – Stainless Steel Available *
• RTJ Connection Also Available
*  (Others Available upon Request)
Wetted Materials Available(Includes Diaphragm and Lower Housing):
316 SS, 304 SS, 316L SS, 304L SS, Hastelloy C276, B2, Inconel 600, 625, Tantalum (Diaphragm Only), Nickel, Monel
40, Titanium, Carpenter 20, Teflon, PVC, Kynar, Others upon Request
Gasket Materials:
Buna N, Viton, Teflon, Grafoil, Others upon request
Fill Fluids Available:
Glycerine (standard), Silicone (various Grades and viscosities), Glycol, Halocarbon, Slytherm, Others Upon
Request
100-FL-1
Process Connection A B
½” 3 ½” 1 3/8”
¾”
150 #
3 ¾” 1 11/16”
½” 3 ¾” 1 3/8”
¾”
300 #
4 5/8” 1 11/16”
½” or ¾” Flanged Off Line
100-FL-2
Process Connection A B
1” 150 # 4 ¼” 1 3/8”
1” 300 # 4 7/8” 1 9/16”
1” Flanged Off Line
100-FL-3
Process Connection A B
All Dimensions According to Size and Rating.
1 ½” or Larger Flanged Off Line
Page 85
‘DS-M3A’  TRI-CLAMP SANITARY
DIAPHRAGM SEALS
Part Number System:
Model #        Special Options
DS-M3A  Sanitary Tri-Clamp Diaphragm Seal    Specifiy Uncoded Options
Instrument Connection       Tri-Clamp Size
1 = 1/4" NPT        2 = ½”Tri-Clamp
2 = 1/2" NPT        3 = ¾”Tri-Clamp
         4 = 1”Tri-Clamp
         6 = 1 ½”Tri-Clamp
         8 = 2”Tri-Clamp
½” and ¾” Tri-Clamp 1”, 1 ½” and 2” Tri-Clamp
A B C D E F G H
Inches 1.12” 1.48” .99” .93” .30” .24” .54”  ½” mm 28.4 37.7 25 23.8 7.73 6.11 13.8
Inches 1.12” 1.48” 1.13” .93” .34” .19” .75”  ¾” mm 28.4 37.7 28.7 23.8 8.86 4.85 19.25

• Liquid Fillable Out of The Box / No Kit Required
• Original Product  • Best Product  • Best Value
  PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Code Range
A 30”Hg-0
CB 30”Hg-0-15 psi
CC 30”Hg-0-30 psi
CD 30”Hg-0-60 psi
CE 30”Hg-0-100 psi
CF 30”Hg-0-150 psi
CH 30”Hg-0-300 psi
B 0-15
C 0-30
D 0-60
E 0-100
F 0-160
G 0-200
H 0-300
43A1 15LD E
RANGE
CODE
OPTIONS
GAUGE:
43A1 = 4”DIAL
23A1 = 2 ½”Dial
SS Case, 316SS Internals
43A1
34 =  ¾”Triclamp Connection
15 =  1 ½”Tri-Clamp Connection
20 =  2” Tri-Clmap Connection
25 =  2 ½” Tri-Clamp Connection
L =  Bottom Connection
R = Back Connection
D = Dry Gauge, No Fill
L = Glycerine Filled
  These gauges have been designed to meet 3A requirements
for the dairy and food processing industries.
Currently we do not have 3A certification for our
standard stock products.
If 3A certification or stamp is required for your
application, please specify that you require 3A rating when
requesting your quote.
These gauges conform to ANSI B40.1
Page 87
MOLDED GAUGE & SEAL
ASSEMBLY
     This innovative new product was developed to solve many common problems associated with
polymer type diaphragms seals. Due to the all molded design the gauge cannot be removed from the
seal, preventing loss of fill – And There is no chance of cracking the upper housing by over tightening
the gauge. This product is also molded of a harder blend of polymers – making them more resistant to
cracking or breaking during installation.
Specifications:
Case & Body:
Dial Size:
Process Conn:
Diaphragm:
Bourdon Tube:
Internals:
Fill Fluid:
Lens:
Case Style:
Dial:
Max Pressure:
Max Temp:
Accuracy:
Molded Polypropylene (Black) or
Molded PVDF (White)
2 ½” Diameter
1/4" or ½” FNPT
Viton  or EPDM
316SS or Brass
Stainless or Brass
Glycerine or Silicone Standard